

## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 754

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

March 15

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, after “165.813,” insert “167.400.”
- 2 In line 4, after “809.380” delete the comma and insert “and”.
- 3 In line 5, delete “and 811.193” and delete “167.400 and”.
- 4 In line 10, after “ORS” insert “167.400.”
- 5 On page 2, delete lines 7 and 8 and insert:
- 6 “(A) \$250 for the first or second violation; or
- 7 “(B) \$500 for the third or subsequent violation.”
- 8 Delete lines 11 and 12 and insert:
- 9 “(A) \$500 for the first or second violation; or
- 10 “(B) \$1,000 for the third or subsequent violation.”
- 11 Delete lines 19 through 23 and insert “inhalant delivery system.”
- 12 On page 3, delete lines 14 through 28 and insert:
- 13 “**SECTION 9.** ORS 167.400 is amended to read:
- 14 “167.400. [(1) *As used in this section and ORS 167.401, 167.402, 167.404 and 167.407:*]
- 15 “[*(a) ‘Inhalant delivery system’ has the meaning given that term in ORS 431A.175.*]
- 16 “[*(b) ‘Tobacco products’ has the meaning given that term in ORS 431A.175.*]
- 17 “[**(2)**] **(1)** It is unlawful for a person under 18 years of age to possess tobacco products or
- 18 inhalant delivery systems.
- 19 “[**(3)**] **(2)** A person who violates this section commits a Class D violation.”
- 20 On page 18, line 42, delete “167.400 and 167.401 are” and insert “167.401 is”.
- 21 On page 19, line 2, after “165.813,” insert “167.400.”
- 22 In line 3, delete “, 809.423 and 811.193” and insert “and 809.423”.
- 23 In line 4, delete “167.400 and”.
- 24 \_\_\_\_\_